
 
 

PhenX NIH Liaisons Roster 

Affiliation Liaisons 

Center for Information 

Technology (CIT) 

Matthew McAuliffe, PhD 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 594-2432 

matthew.mcauliffe@nih.gov 

  

Eunice Kennedy Shriver 

National Institute of 

Child Health and Human 

Development (NICHD) 

John V. Ilekis, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 435-6895 

ilekisj@mail.nih.gov 

Cuilin Zhang, MD, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 435-6917 

cuilin.zhang@nih.gov 

 

National Cancer Institute 

(NCI) 

Elizabeth M. Gillanders, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(240) 276-6764 

elizabeth.gillanders@nih.gov 

Andrew Freedman, PhD, MS 

Rockville, MD 

(240) 276-6697 

freedmaa@mail.nih.gov 

 

Joanne Elena, PhD, MPH 

Rockville, MD 

(240) 276-6818 

joanne.elena@nih.gov 

Lisa Gallicchio, PhD, MS 

Rockville, MD 

(240) 276-5741 

 lisa.gallicchio@nih.gov 

 

National Center for 

Advancing Translational 

Sciences (NCATS) 

Elaine Collier, MD 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 435-0794 

elaine.collier@nih.gov 

  

National Eye Institute 

(NEI) 

Hemin R. Chin, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 451-2020 

hemin.chin@nih.gov 

Kerry E. Goetz, MS 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 443-7835 

kerry.goetz@nih.gov 

 

National Heart, Lung 

and Blood Institute 

(NHLBI) 

Ellen Werner, PhD, MA 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 435-0050 

ellen.werner@nih.gov  

  

National Institute of 

Allergy and Infectious 

Diseases (NIAID) 

Quan Chen, M.D., Ph.D. 

Rockville, MD 

(240) 627-3489 

quan.chen@nih.gov 

  

National Institute of 

Arthritis and 

Musculoskeletal and 

Skin Diseases (NIAMS) 

Yan Wang, MD, PhD 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 594-5032 

yan.wang1@nih.gov  

 

  

National Institute of 

Biomedical 

Imaging and 

Bioengineering (NIBIB) 

James Luo, PhD 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 594-3715 

luoja@mail.nih.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

National Institute of 

Diabetes and Digestive 

and Kidney Diseases 

(NIDDK) 

Karen L. Teff, PhD 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 594-8803 

karen.teff@nih.gov 

  

National Institute of 

Environmental Health 

Sciences (NIEHS) 

Cindy Lawler, PhD 

Durham, NC 

919 316-4671 

lawler@niehs.nih.gov  

Kimberly A. McAllister, PhD 

Durham, NC 

(919) 541-4528 

kimberly.mcallister@nih.gov 

Christopher Duncan, PhD 

Durham, NC  

(984) 287-3256  

christopher.duncan@nih.gov 

National Institute of 

General Medical Sciences 

(NIGMS) 

Donna Krasnewich-Vostal, MD, 

PhD 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 594-0943 

donna.krasnewich@nih.gov 

  

National Institute of 

Mental Health (NIMH) 

 

Anjene M. Addington, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 443-6653 

anjene.addington@nih.gov 

Greg K. Farber, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 435-0778 

greg.farber@nih.gov 

Thomas Lehner, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 443-1706 

thomas.lehner@nih.gov 

National Institute of 

Neurological 

Disorders and Stroke 

(NINDS) 

Jill Morris, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 496-5745 

jill.morris@nih.gov 

  

National Institute on 

Aging (NIA) 

Winifred K. Rossi, MA 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 496-3836 

winnie.rossi@nih.gov 

  

National Institute on 

Alcohol Abuse and 

Alcoholism (NIAAA) 

Mariela Shirley, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 402-9389 

mariela.shirley@nih.gov 

  

National Institute on 

Deafness and Other 

Communication 

Disorders (NIDCD) 

Lana O. Shekim, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 496-5061 

shekiml@nidcd.nih.gov 

Kelly King, AuD, PhD 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 496-5061 

kingke@nidcd.nih.gov 

 

National Institute on 

Drug Abuse (NIDA) 

Tisha R.A Wiley, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

301.594.4381  

 tisha.wiley@nih.gov 

  

National Institute on 

Minority Health and 

Health Disparities 

(NIMHD) 

Nishadi DeAbrew Rajapakse, 

PhD, MHS 

Bethesda, MD 

(301) 496-4338 

chandima.rajapakse@nih.gov 

 

 

National Library of 

Medicine (NLM) 

Clem J. McDonald, MD 

Bethesda, MD 

301-496-4441 

clemmcdonald@mail.nih.gov 

  



 
 

Office of Behavioral and 

Social Sciences Research 

(OBSSR) 

William T. Riley, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(240) 276-6973 

william.riley@nih.gov 

  

Office of Disease 

Prevention (ODP) 

Kay L. Wanke, PhD 

Rockville, MD 

(301) 451-1856 

kay.wanke@nih.gov 

  

Sexual & Gender 

Minority Research Office 

(SGMRO) 

Karen L. Parker, PhD, MSW 

Bethesda, MD 

(30).451-2055 

Klparker@mail.nih.gov   

  

 


